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Bus Minibus Kulima Tower - Mutendere Go to website

Direction
Kulima Tower - Chachacha Rd — Mutendere Station 
(west)

28 stops

Open route schedule

Kulima Tower - Chachacha Rd

Kamwala Market - Independence Ave

Kamwala Entrance

Independence & Burma intersection

Civic Center

Anglican Cathedral of the Holy Cross

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Intercontinental Hotel

Longacres

Pacra

Archdiocese of Lusaka

Un - Longacres

Football House

Zambia National Broadcasting

Znbc Mass Media

Mass Media Station

Kalingalinga Clinic

Rubis - Kalingalinga

Lukundo Medical Centre

Shoprite Kalingalinga

Ndeke Mall

Route schedule
Kulima Tower - Chachacha Rd — Mutendere Station 
(west)

Monday 08:00-15:00

Tuesday 08:00-15:00

Wednesday 08:00-15:00

Thursday 08:00-15:00

Friday 08:00-15:00

Saturday 08:00-15:00

Sunday 08:00-15:00

Route info

Direction: Kulima Tower - Chachacha Rd

Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 33 min
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Kalingalinga Police Post

Petroda Filling Station

Harvest Health Medical Centre

Rubis Energy on Alick Nkhata Rd

Rubis Energy

First bus stop

Mutendere Station (west)



Direction
Mutendere Station (west) — Kulima Tower - Freedom Way

28 stops

Open route schedule

Mutendere Station (west)

First bus stop

Rubis Energy

Rubis Energy on Alick Nkhata Rd

Harvest Health Medical Centre

Petroda Filling Station

Kalingalinga Police Post

Ndeke Mall

Shoprite Kalingalinga

Lukundo Medical Centre

Rubis - Kalingalinga

Kalingalinga Clinic

Mass Media Station

Znbc Mass Media

Zambia National Broadcasting

Football House

Un - Longacres

Archdiocese of Lusaka

Pacra

Longacres

Intercontinental Hotel

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Anglican Cathedral of the Holy Cross

Civic Center

Independence & Burma intersection

Route schedule
Mutendere Station (west) — Kulima Tower - Freedom Way

Monday 08:00-15:00

Tuesday 08:00-15:00

Wednesday 08:00-15:00

Thursday 08:00-15:00

Friday 08:00-15:00

Saturday 08:00-15:00

Sunday 08:00-15:00

Route info

Direction: Mutendere Station (west)

Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min

https://busmaps.com/en/zambia/public_transit-line-Minibus-1019684232-3403192228


Kamwala Entrance

Kamwala Market - Independence Ave

Kulima Tower - Freedom Way

Minibus Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Lusaka

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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